# 900374213 08/09/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900373259

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamie O'Banion		07/29/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beauty Biosciences LLC	
Street Address:	3838 Oak Lawn Avenue, Suite 777	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87013545	RETINOSYN-45

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142388401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2142388400

**Email:** docketing@griffithbates.com

Correspondent Name: Scott L. Harper

Address Line 1: 5910 N Central Expwy., Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott L. Harper
SIGNATURE:	/scott I. harper/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20160729 Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=20160729 Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900374213 REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0024

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered by and between Jamie O'Banion, an individual ("Assignor"), and Beauty Biosciences LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and all applications therefor (collectively the "Trademark") shown on Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest and any associated goodwill in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, set forth and described in Schedule A attached hereto. This assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Trademark and to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Trademark. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by her duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Language A region of the river of

	Adding A reasons (1322/files)
Date: 7/20/15	By: 5-40'4-
, .	Names JANIES BANGON
	Beauty Biosciences (Assignee)
	By: 5 6 - 5
	Name: Sante O'Bankiani
	like: PREDIDENIT

# Schedule A - Trademark

Application No. Filed/Registered Title

87013545 April 25, 2016 RETINOSYN-45

Trademark Assignment Page 2

RECORDED: 08/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0026